TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UTILX Corporation		08/09/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novinium, Inc.
Street Address:	22820 Russell Road
City:	Kent
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98032
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74136360	CABLECURE
Serial Number:	86222793	CABLECURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 682 8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com **Correspondent Name:** Frances M. Jagla

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances M. Jagla
SIGNATURE:	/fmjagla/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=US Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=US Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, UTILX Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having the business address of 22820 Russell Road, Kent, Washington 98032 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), adopted and used the trademarks and service marks identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Novinium, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having the business address of 22820 Russell Road, Kent, Washington 98032 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and service marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its entire right and title to and interest in said trademarks and services marks and the corresponding U.S. registrations, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks.

Executed at KENT, Washington, this 9th day of August, 2017.

UTILX Corporation

BY: GLEN J BERTIN

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS*** 1201 Third Avenue Suite 3600 Seattle, Washington 98101-3029 206,682,8100

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Attorney Ref.
FLOWMOLE	1484625	April 12, 1998	UTLX-2-4743
UTILX	1739206	December 8, 1992	UTLX-2-7425
CABLECURE	1760783	March 23, 1993	UTLX-2-9350
CABLECURE & Design	1827730	March 22, 1994	UTLX-2-9349
CABLECURE (Stylized)	1831785	April 19, 1994	UTLX-2-9351
CABLECURE	3278487	August 14, 2007	UTLX-2-34447
CABLEWISE	3398205	March 18, 2008	UTLX-2-35161
X & Starburst Design	4683907	February 10, 2015	UTLX-2-53000
UTILX & Starburst Design	4687245	February 17, 2015	UTLX-2-53001
CABLEWISE & Starburst	4691015	February 24, 2015	UTLX-2-53003
CABLECURE & Starburst Design	4691059	February 24, 2015	UTLX-2-53002
MAXIMUM RELIABILITY AT MINIMUM COST	4691060	February 24, 2015	UTLX-2-53004

LAW OFFICES OF CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS**LLC 1201 Third Avenue Suite 3600 Seattle, Washington 98101-3029 206.682.8100

RECORDED: 03/24/2020